DLA Child & Youth Programs
Fees SY 2025-2026

HIGH-COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2025 - 2026

Part Day Toddler / Part Day Pre-School "Enrichment”

5 Day 3 Hr 3Day3Hr 2Day 3 Hr
$1- 545,000 §243 5170 $109 S66
$45,001 - $55,000 $274 $192 5123 574
$55,001 - $65,000 $335 5234 $151 $91
$65,001 - $77,500 $395 8277 $178 $107
$77,501 - 590,000 $469 5328 s211 $127
$90,001 - $102,500 $547 4383 5246 5148
$102,501 - $115,000 5621 $435 $280 $168
$115,001 - $130,000 $700 5480 $315 $189
$130,001 - $145,000 $751 5554 $356 5214
Cat 10 $145,001 - $160,000 $882 9617 5397 5238
Cat11 $160,001 - $175,000 5973 $681 5438 5263
Cat 12 $175,001+ 51,065 5745 5479 $287
DoD Contractors and
Specified Space Not Applicable
Available $1,477 51,034 5665 5399

Total Family Income Categories Part Time*

STANDARD HOURLY RATE: $8.00: Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care.

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE- Al patrons must disclose their total Family Income. Failure to disclose the Total Family Income wilf result in the demial of care.

MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION {MCR}: 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in the most expensive care option, e.g., Full
option, e.g., Full Day CDC care vs. SAC. DoD Contractors and all approved Not Otherwise Authorized Patrons are not eligible for the MCR

DISCOUNT: Not more than one discount maybe used per child at ane time, (Stacking & combining discounts is prohibited)

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes then $8.00 for next 45 mins. per child/site. If Family has children at different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee =
payable before the child is readmitted to care,

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Ful Day, Part Day/Part Time and Befare/After School Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment cycle. Far services billed twice a month
{15t and 15th), 2 one-time 510.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the 6th business day of each missed payment cycle. For any regularly scheduled actwities billed on a monthly basis, a one-
time late payment fee of $20.00 per chid will be assessed on the 6th business day after the 1st of the month billing.

*PART TIME CARE: Appiies 10 specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care {for ¢hildren attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten program).

**RART DAY ENRICHMENT: Also applies to Sites that operate ona 4 day a week schedule [e.g. 4 Day 3,5 Hrs.)
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DLA Child & Youth Programs
Fees SY 2025-2026

HIGH-COSTY FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2025 - 2026

Part Day Toddler / Part Day Pre-School "Enrichment”
SDay3Hr 3Day3Hr 2Day3Hr
Catl $1- $45,000 8254 $178 $114 469
Cat2 $45,001 - 555,000 $286 $200 $129 578
Cat3 $55,001 - $65,000 $349 5244 5157 594
Cat4 $65,001 - $77,500 $413 $289 $186 $112
Cat5s $77,501 - $90,000 $490 $343 $220 $132
Caté $90,001 - $102,500 $571 $400 §257 $154
Cat?7 $102,501 - $115,000 $648 5454 $292 $175
Cat8 $115,001 - $130,000 $730 $511 5328 $197
Cat9 $130,001 - $145,000 $825 5578 $371 $223
Cat10 $145,001 - $150,000 $920 $644 5414 $248
Cat1l $160,001 - $175,000 $1,016 sM1 4457 5274
Cat12 $175,001+ $1,111 $778 $500 $300
DoD Contractors and
Specified Space Not Applicable
Available $1,542 51,079 5694 | $417

Total Family Income Categories Full Day Part Time*

STANDARD HOURLY RATE: $8.00: Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care.

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: All patrons must disclose their total Famiy Income, Failure to disclose the Total Family income will result in the deanial of care.

MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION {MCR}: 15% MCR s offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in the most
Day CDC care vs. SAC. DoD Contractors and all approved Not Otherwise Authorized Patrons are net eligible for the MCR

DISCOUNT: Not more than one discount may be used per child at ane time., (Stacking & combining discounts is prohibited)

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes then $8.00 for next 45 mans. per child/site. If Family has children at different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable
before the child is readmitted to care.

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Eefore/After School Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment cycle. For services billed twice a manth (1st and
15th), a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee wil be assessed on the Gth business day of each missed payment cytle. For any regularly scheduled activities billed on a manithly basis, a one-time late payment
fee of $20.00 per child will be assessed on the 6th business dayafter the 1st of the month billing.

*PART TIME CARE: Applies 1o specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for children attending 2 part day {AM or PM] Kindergarten program).

*3pART DAY ENRICHMENT: Also applies to Sites that operate on a 4 day a week schedule le.g. 4 Day 3.5 Hrs.)
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